# OP \$65.00 86789223

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM467387 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premier Filling Company, Inc.		02/19/2018	Corporation: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kirchner Brands Inc.	
Street Address:	2235 Hammond Drive Unit C	
City:	Schaumburg	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86789223	NATURALLY SIMPLE
Serial Number:	87004240	EPISPRAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9374436637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937-443-6600

**Email:** ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora

**Address Line 1:** 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora
SIGNATURE:	/Roger H. Bora/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Articles\_of\_Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0910

900444433

A	ORM BCA 10.30 RTICLES OF AMENDMENT usiness Corporation Act						
Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756							
File #6853-313-9							
Approved: MAJ							
Fil	ling Fee: \$50						
	FILED						
	Feb 19, 2018						
Se	Jesse White ecretary of State						
1.	Corporate Name: PREMIER FILLING COMPANY INC.	_					
2.	Manner of Adoption of Amendment: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on in the manner indicated below:	Feb 19 Month & Day	, <u>2018</u> Year				
[	By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the band submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less the by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation were voted in favor of the ame	nan the minimum number	een duly adopted of votes required				
[	By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resoluted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.1	en signed by shareholders Incorporation. Shareholde	s having not less				
[	By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the ladopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been to vote on this amendment.						
3.	Text of Amendment: When amendment effects a name change, insert the New Corporate Name barticle I: Name of the Corporation:	elow.					
	KIRCHNER BRANDS INC.						
4.	The undersigned Corporation has caused these Articles to be signed by a duly authorized officer who affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true and correct.						
	Dated Feb 19 ,2018						
	Month & Day Year						
	Exact Name of the Corporation:  PREMIER FILLING COMPANY INC.						
			<del></del>				
	DON KIRCHNER Authorized Officer's Signature						
	PRESIDENT						

This document was generated electronically at www.cyberdriveillinois.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0911

Title